

**SECTION-XVI**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO.194 of 2007**

**CHINTAMONI MURMU & ORS.**

**...Petitioners**

**Versus**

**RABIUNDRA NATH DAS & ORS.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2007.

There are three respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through Mr. Anip Sachtey, Advocate. Service of notice of lodgment of petition appeal is complete in respect of Respondent No. 3 but has not chosen to enter appearance.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:** Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Advocate  
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**